1
High Performance Programmable CC Class 2/Class II LED
Driver with Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V)
PHB50/30
Series
PHB50   50 W
PHB30   30 W
© ERP Power, LLC PHB Series Data Sheet

PHB30   30 W
SaveEnergy@erp-power.com erp-power.com
1 - ORDERING INFORMATION
Notes:
• For each model, the default output current setting is the MINIMUM current.
Example: the default output current setting for the PHB50W-1200-42 is 600 mA.
• Please order the programming cable using the part number PROG-JACK-USB.
Programming Cable
Part number: PROG-JACK-USB
* The forward voltage (Vf) of the LED load should not exceed Vout Max. of the driver under worst case field operating conditions which are the Vf
max. of the LED load under lowest temperature and highest forward current conditions. As a general design guideline, the nominal LED load Vf
measured at the operating current and at room temperature should be ≤ Vout Nom. of the driver.
Part Number
Nominal
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Iout
(mA)
Default
Programmed
Current
(mA)
Vout
Min.
(Vdc)
Vout
Nom.
(Vdc)
Vout
Max.
(Vdc)*
Open Loop
(No Load)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Comments
PHB30W-0500-42 120 & 277 21.0 250 to 500 250 28 37.8 42 50 Side leads
PHB30W-0700-42 120 & 277 29.4 350 to 700 350 28 37.8 42 50 Side leads
PHB50W-0850-56 120 & 277 47.6 425 to 850 425 38 50.4 56 60 Side leads
PHB50W-1200-42 120 & 277 50.4 600 to 1200 600 28 37.8 42 50 Side leads
PHB30W-0500-42-S 120 & 277 21.0 250 to 500 250 28 37.8 42 50 Bottom leads with studs
PHB30W-0700-42-S 120 & 277 29.4 350 to 700 350 28 37.8 42 50 Bottom leads with studs
PHB50W-0850-56-S 120 & 277 47.6 425 to 850 425 38 50.4 56 60 Bottom leads with studs
PHB50W-1200-42-S 120 & 277 50.4 600 to 1200 600 28 37.8 42 50 Bottom leads with studs
PHB50W
120 & 277 VAC NOMINAL INPUT VOLTAGE
PHB30W
PHB50W